Staff turnover rate (depending on age)
   (% per annum)

0.00 - 20.00 0.00 - 17.00 0.00 - 20.00 0.00 - 17.00

Gold price (Baht) 20,600 20,250 20,600 20,250

183

Notes to consolidated financial statements

TRC Construction Public Company Limited

Description

Number
of shares

Amount
Premium

on ordinary
shares

Registration date
with the Ministry
of Commerce(Thousand

shares)
(Thousand

Baht)
(Thousand

Baht)

Registered share capital

At the beginning of the year 5,810,988 726,373

Decrease during the year (675,002) (84,375) 22 May 2017

Increase during the year 733,712 91,714 23 May 2017

At the end of the year 5,869,698 733,712

Issued and paid-up share capital

At the beginning of the year 5,135,986 641,998 1,041,740

Increase in capital from stock dividend 733,707 91,714 - 26 May 2017

At the end of the year 5,869,693 733,712 1,041,740

 The result of sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions that affect the present value of the long-term employee
benefit obligation as at 31 December 2017 and 2016 are summarised below:

(Unit: Million Baht)

Consolidated financial statements

As at 31 December 2017 As at 31 December 2016

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1.0%) (3.4) 3.9 (3.0) 3.4

Salary increase rate (1.0%) 3.7 (3.3) 3.0 -

Turnover rate (1.0%) (3.7) 1.4 (3.2) 1.2

Gold price (1,000 Baht) 0.1 (0.1) - -

(Unit: Million Baht)

Separate financial statements

As at 31 December 2017 As at 31 December 2016

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1.0%) (2.9) 3.3 (2.5) 2.9

Salary increase rate (1.0%) 3.1 (2.8) 2.6 (2.3)

Turnover rate (1.0%) (3.1) 1.2 (2.8) 0.1

Gold price (1,000 Baht) 0.1 (0.1) - -

26. Share capital

 Movements in the number of ordinary shares, the paid-up share capital and premium on ordinary shares are as follows:

184

Notes to consolidated financial statements

Annual Report 2017

 On 28 April 2017, the Annual General Meeting of the Company's shareholders passed the following significant resolutions:

26.1 Approved a stock dividend with a total value of up to 733.7 million ordinary shares with a par value of Baht 0.125
per share to be distributed at a rate of 1 dividend share for every 7 existing shares, equivalent to a dividend of Baht
0.0178571 per share.

26.2 Approved a decrease in the registered capital of the Company from Baht 726.4 million to Baht 642.0 million consisting